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BOBBY DODD, AGENT
30 ............................... b.f. .......... Union Rags ...............................Maybellene
106 ............................... ch.c. ........ Nyquist.....................................Yanquee Reign
137 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Into Mischief ............................Chantess

BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
23 ............................... ch.c. ........ Carpe Diem ..............................Lemon Lashes
58 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Malibu Moon ...........................Riolama

CARY FROMMER, AGENT
3 ............................... b.c. ......... Declaration of War ...................High Maintenance (GB)
17 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................Kiowa
22 ............................... b.f. .......... Cinco Charlie ...........................Lantern
52 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Upstart .....................................Plum
57 Easy On the Sugar .. gr/ro.f. .... Frosted .....................................Rich Love
60 ............................... ch.c. ........ Ghostzapper .............................Rode Warrior
62 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tiznow .....................................Runaway in Love
84 ............................... b.f. .......... Tiznow .....................................Starship Elusive
96 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Frosted .....................................If Not For Her
128 Bold Confection ..... ch.f. ........ Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Bold Union
165 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Liam’s Map ...............................Ebony Moment

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, AGENT
25 ............................... b.c. ......... Blame .......................................Little Sandy
48 ............................... ch.f. ........ Munnings .................................One Four Th ree
66 ............................... b.f. .......... Union Rags ...............................Sea of Laughter
104 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapit .........................................With Intention
181 Emerald Princess .... b.f. .......... Super Saver ...............................Greenback Forest

DE MERIC SALES, AGENT
19 ............................... ch.c. ........ Kantharos .................................Kombat Lake
26 ............................... b.c. ......... Quality Road ............................Loveofalifetime
110 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Again
112 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Frosted .....................................All in With Aces
126 ............................... b.c. ......... Outwork ...................................Bluegrass Ellie

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XI
114 ............................... ch.f. ........ Distorted Humor......................Amber Grace
121 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Medaglia d’Oro ........................Auntie Joy
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XVI
87 ............................... b.c. ......... Dialed In ..................................Street Strut
119 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Auction (IRE)
160 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Into Mischief ............................Desire Street

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XVIII
61 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Rose to Gold

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XX
77 ............................... b.c. ......... Quality Road ............................Smart ‘n Special

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXIII
41 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Flatter .......................................My Hopeful Heart

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXVI
127 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Outwork ...................................Blue Orleans

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXV
133 ............................... ch.c. ........ Curlin .......................................Byrama (GB)

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXVI
12 ............................... b.f. .......... Malibu Moon ...........................Iroquois Girl

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXVII
49 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Our Khrysty

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LI
44 Southern Flag ......... ch.c. ........ Union Rags ...............................No Curfew

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LXVI
6 ............................... ch.c. ........ Union Rags ...............................Home Court
75 ............................... b.c. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Sky Haven
155 ............................... ch.f. ........ American Pharoah ....................D’cats Meow

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LXVIII
149 ............................... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................Cougarstown
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LXIX
16 ............................... ch.f. ........ Nyquist.....................................Ketel Twist

GOLDEN ROCK, AGENT I
171 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Eyepopnruby

GOLDEN ROCK, AGENT II
148 ............................... ch.c. ........ Malibu Moon ...........................Conquest Sweetride

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
15 ............................... ch.f. ........ American Pharoah ....................Jeweliana
35 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Miss Vigilance
107 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Frosted .....................................Yawkey Way
174 ............................... ch.c. ........ Nyquist.....................................Flat Screen
176 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Fruhl’s Gold

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I
147 ............................... b.f. .......... Air Force Blue ...........................Conquest Strate Up

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III
88 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Runhappy .................................Summer Cruise

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT, AGENT
24 ............................... b.c. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Letgomyecho
31 ............................... ch.c. ........ American Pharoah ....................Mega Dream
37 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Moon Safari
78 ............................... ch.c. ........ Not Th is Time ..........................Soho Star
113 ............................... b.f. .......... Liam’s Map ...............................Alwaan

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT I (GALLOP ONLY)
51 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Hard Spun ................................Picturesque
63 ............................... b.c. ......... California Chrome ...................Sacred Forest
89 ............................... b.c. ......... Vancouver (AUS) ......................Tela
138 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... American Pharoah ....................Choice Pearl

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT II (GALLOP ONLY)
117 ............................... b.f. .......... Street Sense ...............................Archers Post



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

26

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT III (GALLOP ONLY)
146 ............................... b.c. ......... Declaration of War ...................Compete

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT IV (GALLOP ONLY)
13 ............................... b.c. ......... Tapit .........................................Jackpot Joanie

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT V (GALLOP ONLY)
159 ............................... ch.c. ........ Curlin .......................................Desert Classic (GB)

MCKATHAN BROS. SALES, AGENT
82 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Spring Bloom
93 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Distorted Humor......................Tizacity
151 ............................... b.f. .......... Runhappy .................................Cowgirl Lucky

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I
139 ............................... b.f. .......... Frosted .....................................Chuckling
166 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................Elusive Checkers

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II
50 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Phoenicia

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III
144 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Ghostzapper .............................Colorful

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IV
70 ............................... b.f. .......... Distorted Humor......................She’ll Be Right

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT V
141 ............................... b.f. .......... Nyquist.....................................Classic Neel

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VI
36 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Street Boss ................................Moonlit Bay
180 ............................... b.c. ......... Munnings .................................Gold Medalist
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NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VII
32 ............................... ch.f. ........ Congrats ...................................Minestrone
177 ............................... ch.c. ........ Lea ...........................................Getaway Girl

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VIII
135 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Union Rags ...............................Castilla

PAUL SHARP, AGENT I
27 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. California Chrome ...................Sky Glow

PAUL SHARP, AGENT II
85 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Outwork ...................................Starship Warpspeed

PAUL SHARP, AGENT III
152 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Empire Maker ..........................Curriculum

PAUL SHARP, AGENT IV
161 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Uncle Mo .................................Diplomat Lady

PAUL SHARP, AGENT V
182 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Molly Morgan

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT
86 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Runhappy .................................Strange Romance
150 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. American Pharoah ....................Counterparty

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT
FOR GOLDEN STAR FARM

125 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Bellini Sunrise

Q BAR J THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(JENN & QUINCY ADAMS), AGENT

11 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Medaglia d’Oro ........................Inventive
39 ............................... b.c. ......... Tiznow .....................................Morning Gallop
83 ............................... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................Starlicious
109 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapit .........................................Zardana (BRZ)
156 Map the Moment ... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Deborah’s Moment
172 ............................... ch.c. ........ Nyquist.....................................Fancy and Flashy
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RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT
76 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Empire Maker ..........................Smart Farming

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT I
28 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Majestic Marquet
53 Wicked Pretty ........ ch.f. ........ Violence ...................................Pretty Springs
64 ............................... b.c. ......... Empire Maker ..........................Sassifaction
132 ............................... b.c. ......... Not Th is Time ..........................Business Decision
153 ............................... b.c. ......... American Pharoah ....................Dancing Trieste
173 ............................... b.f. .......... Quality Road ............................Fashionable Frolic

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT II
5 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Speightster ................................Holy Dazzle
56 ............................... b.c. ......... Flintshire (GB) .........................Rhythm of Grace
169 ............................... b.f. .......... Air Force Blue ...........................Excelente (IRE)
170 ............................... b.c. ......... Ghostzapper .............................Excellent News

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT III
178 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Glorious Sky

RANDY MILES, AGENT
124 ............................... b.f. .......... Palace Malice ............................Baytree

RANDY MILES, AGENT I
20 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Into Mischief ............................Lady Kierkegaard
42 ............................... ch.f. ........ Street Boss ................................Indy Summer

RANDY MILES, AGENT II
1 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Twirling Candy .........................Heart Union

RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
68 ............................... b.c. ......... Outwork ...................................Semillon
97 ............................... b.c. ......... Tapiture ....................................Trisha

SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT
34 ............................... ch.f. ........ Tapit .........................................Miss Super Quick
40 ............................... b.f. .......... More Th an Ready .....................Morrow (GB)
47 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Constitution .............................Nurse Donna
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SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT (continued)
65 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Sassy Sadie
91 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Congrats ...................................Th e Best Option
92 Silver Banshee ........ gr/ro.f. .... Distorted Humor......................Th edevil Wearsnada
94 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncle Mo .................................Together (IRE)
98 ............................... b.c. ......... Runhappy .................................True Kiss
108 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Exaggerator ...............................Yolie’s Choice
115 ............................... ch.f. ........ Curlin .......................................Anabaa’s Creation (IRE)
129 ............................... b.c. ......... Frosted .....................................Boston Lady
168 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Frosted .....................................Enchante
175 Upandcomingstar ... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Freedom Star

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT
FOR EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT)

80 ............................... ch.c. ........ American Pharoah ....................Somalia
101 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Urloveisasymphony
154 ............................... b.c. ......... Distorted Humor......................Dandy Candy

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT II
167 ............................... b.f. .......... American Pharoah ....................Empire City (JPN)

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
59 ............................... b.c. ......... Ghostzapper .............................Roberta Turner
122 ............................... b.f. .......... Flatter .......................................Aurora Prospect
136 ............................... b.c. ......... Hard Spun ................................Catch the Moment

SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT

2 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Exaggerator ...............................Higher World
14 ............................... b.c. ......... Street Sense ...............................Jan’s Perfect Star
29 ............................... ch.f. ........ Brody’s Cause ...........................Malibu Cove
79 ............................... b.f. .......... Outwork ...................................Solved
99 ............................... b.c. ......... Quality Road ............................Union City
140 ............................... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................City Run
142 ............................... b.c. ......... Distorted Humor......................Clear Pasaj
162 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Nyquist.....................................Disturbingly Hot

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT I
4 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Exaggerator ...............................Holiday Shopping
116 Magnifi cent ............ ch.c. ........ Frosted .....................................Archduchess
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TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT II
67 ............................... ch.c. ........ Carpe Diem ..............................Seeking Adel
71 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Empire Maker ..........................She’s On Parade
111 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................All Due Respect
123 Fortunate Son ........ ch.c. ........ Speightster ................................Auspicious

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT III
69 ............................... b.c. ......... Flatter .......................................Shananies Song
131 ............................... ch.f. ........ Twirling Candy .........................Boxford Belle

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT IV
45 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Street Boss ................................Not a Peep

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I
33 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Miss Arrangement
164 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncle Mo .................................Dothraki Queen

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT II
18 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Frosted .....................................Kiss the Lady
81 ............................... b.f. .......... American Pharoah ....................Special One

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT III
102 ............................... b.c. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Vanquished

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IV
72 ............................... b.f. .......... Not Th is Time ..........................Sheza Smoke Show

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT V
21 ............................... ch.f. ........ American Pharoah ....................Lady Zieg

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VI
90 ............................... b.c. ......... Empire Maker ..........................Tempus Fugit

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VII
55 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Rhys
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT

95 ............................... b.c. ......... Lemon Drop Kid ......................Total War
143 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Cocoanut Row

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT I

120 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Outwork ...................................Augusta Queen

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II

46 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Frosted .....................................Numero d’Oro
100 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Anchor Down ...........................Unspoken Desire
103 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Empire Maker ..........................Winter Wonderland

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III

163 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... California Chrome ...................Diva Style

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V

145 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................Color Me Flying

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI

10 Lookin for
            Trouble ........ dkb/b.c. .. Into Mischief ............................In Spite of Mama

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VII

118 ............................... ch.c. ........ Tonalist.....................................Ash Zee

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII

54 ............................... b.c. ......... War Front .................................Queen Nefertiti (IRE)
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IX

73 ............................... ch.c. ........ Square Eddie ............................Silar Rules

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT X

158 ............................... b.c. ......... Street Sense ...............................Deputy Valuation

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XI

130 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Humor Me Colonel

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XII

134 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Candy Cat Can

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XIV

38 ............................... b.c. ......... Nyquist.....................................More Complexity

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XV

105 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... War Front .................................Yahilwa

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XVI

43 ............................... b.c. ......... Mineshaft .................................Mystic Rhyme
179 ............................... ch.c. ........ Exaggerator ...............................Go Go Dana

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XVII

157 ............................... b.c. ......... Upstart .....................................Deep in December

WHITE LILAC, AGENT
74 ............................... ch.f. ........ Kantharos .................................Silver Hustler
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Air Force Blue: Fillies, 147, 169.
American Pharoah: Colts, 31, 80, 150, 

153. Fillies, 15, 21, 81, 138, 155, 
167.

Anchor Down: Colt, 100.

Blame: Colt, 25.
Brody’s Cause: Filly, 29.

California Chrome: Colts, 27, 63, 163.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 24, 75, 102. 

Filly, 128.
Carpe Diem: Colts, 23, 67.
Cinco Charlie: Filly, 22.
Congrats: Colt, 91. Filly, 32.
Constitution: Colts, 47, 83, 140, 149.
Curlin: Colts, 133, 159. Filly, 115.

Declaration of War: Colts, 3, 146.
Dialed In: Colt, 87.
Distorted Humor: Colts, 93, 142, 154. 

Fillies, 70, 92, 114.

Empire Maker: Colts, 64, 76, 90, 103, 
152. Filly, 71.

Exaggerator: Colt, 179. Fillies, 2, 4, 108.

Flatter: Colts, 41, 69. Filly, 122.
Flintshire (GB): Colt, 56.
Frosted: Colts, 46, 96, 116, 129. Fillies, 

18, 57, 107, 112, 139, 168.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 59, 60, 144, 170.

Hard Spun: Colt, 136. Filly, 51.

Into Mischief: Colts, 10, 33, 50, 101, 
110, 125, 137, 160, 176, 178. Fillies, 
20, 35, 130, 171, 175.

Kantharos: Colt, 19. Filly, 74.

Lea: Colt, 177.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 95.
Liam’s Map: Colts, 28, 65, 134. Fillies, 55, 

113, 143, 156, 165.

Malibu Moon: Colts, 49, 58, 82, 148. 
Filly, 12.

Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 11, 121.
Mineshaft: Colt, 43.
More Th an Ready: Filly, 40.
Munnings: Colt, 180. Filly, 48.

Not Th is Time: Colts, 78, 132. Filly, 72.
Nyquist: Colts, 38, 106, 111, 162, 166, 

172, 174. Fillies, 16, 141.

Outwork: Colts, 68, 120, 126. Fillies, 79, 
85, 127.

Palace Malice: Filly, 124.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colts, 61, 182.

Quality Road: Colts, 26, 77, 99. Filly, 
173.

Runhappy: Colts, 86, 88, 98. Filly, 151.

Speightster: Colts, 5, 123.
Square Eddie: Colt, 73.
Street Boss: Colts, 36, 45. Filly, 42.
Street Sense: Colts, 14, 158. Filly, 117.
Super Saver: Filly, 181.

Tapit: Colts, 13, 104, 109. Filly, 34.
Tapiture: Colt, 97.
Tiznow: Colts, 39, 62. Filly, 84.
Tonalist: Colt, 118.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 1. Filly, 131.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 37, 119, 161. Fillies, 
94, 164.

Union Rags: Colts, 6, 17, 44, 145. Fillies, 
30, 66, 135.

Upstart: Colt, 157. Filly, 52.

Vancouver (AUS): Colt, 89.
Violence: Filly, 53.

War Front: Colt, 54. Filly, 105.
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Again................................................ 110
All Due Respect................................ 111
All in With Aces ............................... 112
Alwaan ............................................. 113
Amber Grace .................................... 114
Anabaa’s Creation (IRE) ................... 115
Archduchess ..................................... 116
Archers Post ..................................... 117
Ash Zee ............................................ 118
Auction (IRE) .................................. 119
Augusta Queen ................................. 120
Auntie Joy ........................................ 121
Aurora Prospect ................................ 122
Auspicious ........................................ 123

Baytree ............................................. 124
Bellini Sunrise .................................. 125
Bluegrass Ellie .................................. 126
Blue Orleans .................................... 127
Bold Union ...................................... 128
Boston Lady ..................................... 129
Boxford Belle.................................... 131
Business Decision ............................. 132
Byrama (GB) .................................... 133

Candy Cat Can ................................ 134
Castilla ............................................. 135
Catch the Moment ........................... 136
Chantess ........................................... 137
Choice Pearl ..................................... 138
Chuckling ........................................ 139
City Run .......................................... 140
Classic Neel ...................................... 141
Clear Pasaj ........................................ 142
Cocoanut Row ................................. 143
Colorful ........................................... 144
Color Me Flying ............................... 145
Compete .......................................... 146
Conquest Strate Up .......................... 147
Conquest Sweetride .......................... 148
Cougarstown .................................... 149
Counterparty .................................... 150
Cowgirl Lucky .................................. 151
Curriculum ...................................... 152

Dancing Trieste ................................ 153
Dandy Candy ................................... 154
D’cats Meow .................................... 155
Deborah’s Moment ........................... 156
Deep in December ........................... 157
Deputy Valuation ............................. 158
Desert Classic (GB) .......................... 159

Desire Street ..................................... 160
Diplomat Lady ................................. 161
Disturbingly Hot .............................. 162
Diva Style ......................................... 163
Dothraki Queen ............................... 164

Ebony Moment ................................ 165
Elusive Checkers .............................. 166
Empire City (JPN) ........................... 167
Enchante .......................................... 168
Excelente (IRE) ................................ 169
Excellent News ................................. 170
Eyepopnruby .................................... 171

Fancy and Flashy .............................. 172
Fashionable Frolic ............................ 173
Flat Screen........................................ 174
Freedom Star .................................... 175
Fruhl’s Gold ..................................... 176

Getaway Girl .................................... 177
Glorious Sky .................................... 178
Go Go Dana .................................... 179
Gold Medalist .................................. 180
Greenback Forest .............................. 181

Heart Union ......................................... 1
Higher World ....................................... 2
High Maintenance (GB) ...................... 3
Holiday Shopping ................................ 4
Holy Dazzle ......................................... 5
Home Court ........................................ 6
Humor Me Colonel.......................... 130

If Not For Her.................................... 96
Indy Summer ..................................... 42
In Spite of Mama ............................... 10
Inventive ............................................ 11
Iroquois Girl ...................................... 12

Jackpot Joanie .................................... 13
Jan’s Perfect Star ................................. 14
Jeweliana ............................................ 15

Ketel Twist ......................................... 16
Kiowa ................................................. 17
Kiss the Lady ...................................... 18
Kombat Lake ...................................... 19

Lady Kierkegaard ............................... 20
Lady Zieg ........................................... 21
Lantern .............................................. 22
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Lemon Lashes..................................... 23
Letgomyecho ...................................... 24
Little Sandy ........................................ 25
Loveofalifetime ................................... 26

Majestic Marquet ............................... 28
Malibu Cove ...................................... 29
Maybellene ......................................... 30
Mega Dream ...................................... 31
Minestrone ......................................... 32
Miss Arrangement .............................. 33
Miss Super Quick ............................... 34
Miss Vigilance .................................... 35
Molly Morgan .................................. 182
Moonlit Bay ....................................... 36
Moon Safari ....................................... 37
More Complexity ............................... 38
Morning Gallop ................................. 39
Morrow (GB) ..................................... 40
My Hopeful Heart ............................. 41
Mystic Rhyme .................................... 43

No Curfew ......................................... 44
Not a Peep .......................................... 45
Numero d’Oro ................................... 46
Nurse Donna ..................................... 47

One Four Th ree .................................. 48
Our Khrysty ....................................... 49

Phoenicia ........................................... 50
Picturesque ......................................... 51
Plum .................................................. 52
Pretty Springs ..................................... 53

Queen Nefertiti (IRE) ........................ 54

Rhys ................................................... 55
Rhythm of Grace ................................ 56
Rich Love ........................................... 57
Riolama .............................................. 58
Roberta Turner ................................... 59
Rode Warrior ..................................... 60
Rose to Gold ...................................... 61
Runaway in Love ................................ 62

Sacred Forest ...................................... 63
Sassifaction ......................................... 64
Sassy Sadie.......................................... 65
Sea of Laughter .................................. 66
Seeking Adel ....................................... 67
Semillon ............................................. 68

Shananies Song................................... 69
She’ll Be Right .................................... 70
She’s On Parade .................................. 71
Sheza Smoke Show ............................. 72
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Silver Hustler ..................................... 74
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Sky Haven .......................................... 75
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Soho Star ............................................ 78
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Starlicious ........................................... 83
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Starship Warpspeed ............................ 85
Strange Romance................................ 86
Street Strut ......................................... 87
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Th e Best Option ................................. 91
Th edevil Wearsnada ............................ 92
Tizacity .............................................. 93
Together (IRE) ................................... 94
Total War ........................................... 95
Trisha ................................................. 97
True Kiss ............................................ 98

Union City ......................................... 99
Unspoken Desire .............................. 100
Urloveisasymphony .......................... 101

Vanquished ...................................... 102

Winter Wonderland ......................... 103
With Intention ................................. 104

Yahilwa ............................................. 105
Yanquee Reign .................................. 106
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Yolie’s Choice ................................... 108
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Bold Confection: 128.

Easy On the Sugar: 57.
Emerald Princess: 181.

Fortunate Son: 123.

Lookin for Trouble: 10.

Magnifi cent: 116.
Map the Moment: 156.

Silver Banshee: 92.
Southern Flag: 44.

Upandcomingstar: 175.

Wicked Pretty: 53.
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Afl eet Alex: Fillies, 131, 135.
After Market: Colt, 82.
Aldebaran: Colt, 178.
Alphabet Soup: Colts, 90, 100.
Anabaa: Filly, 115.
Any Given Saturday: Filly, 138.
A.P. Indy: Filly, 42.
Arch: Fillies, 20, 122.

Bluegrass Cat: Colt, 126. Fillies, 127, 168.
Boston Harbor: Colt, 129.
Byron: Colt, 133.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 148, 154.
Cape Town: Colt, 83.
Cherokee Run: Colt, 140.
Colonel John: Filly, 130.
Congrats: Colt, 160. Filly, 85.
Crafty Prospector: Colt, 176.
Crimson Tide (IRE): Colt, 109.
Curlin: Colt, 44.

Danehill: Colt, 3.
Danzig: Colt, 152.
Deputy Minister: Colt, 158.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 145. Filly, 66.
Dixie Union: Colts, 1, 11, 99. Fillies, 16, 

128.
D’wildcat: Filly, 155.

El Corredor: Filly, 141.
El Prado (IRE): Colt, 146.
Eltish: Colt, 69.
Elusive Quality: Fillies, 79, 84, 113, 114.
Empire Maker: Colt, 102. Filly, 167.
Eskendereya: Colt, 68.
Exceed and Excel: Filly, 169.
Exchange Rate: Colts, 118, 150.

Forest Camp: Colt, 97.
Forestry: Colts, 63, 120, 161. Fillies, 32, 

124, 181.
Forest Wildcat: Colt, 101.
Friends Lake: Colt, 61.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Filly, 71.

Galileo: Colt, 54. Filly, 94.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 182.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 13.
Grand Slam: Colt, 27. Filly, 107.
Green Desert: Colt, 159.

Harlan’s Holiday: Filly, 4.
Holy Bull: Colt, 5.

Imperialism: Colt, 14.
Indian Charlie: Colt, 123. Fillies, 12, 139.
Is It True: Colt, 98.

Kitten’s Joy: Colt, 56.

Langfuhr: Colt, 134.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colts, 23, 43. Filly, 

156.
Lookin At Lucky: Filly, 30.

Machiavellian: Colt, 125.
Malibu Moon: Colts, 36, 65, 179. Filly, 

29.
Meadowlake: Colt, 19.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 26, 31, 46, 180. 

Filly, 105.
Menifee: Colt, 24.
Mineshaft: Colt, 80. Fillies, 22, 48, 143.
Mr. Greeley: Colts, 33, 86, 104, 119.
Mr. Prospector: Colt, 37.
Mr Purple: Colt, 50.

Newfoundland: Colt, 49.
Not Bourbon: Filly, 147.
Not For Love: Colt, 96. Filly, 57.

Old Fashioned: Filly, 173.
Old Trieste: Colt, 153.

Peaks and Valleys: Filly, 2.
Pivotal: Filly, 40.
Pleasant Tap: Colts, 91, 116.
Point Given: Filly, 81.
Political Force: Filly, 74.
Posse: Colt, 78.
Proud Accolade: Colt, 28.
Pulpit: Colt, 174.
Pure Prize: Fillies, 52, 164.
Put It Back: Colt, 132.

Quality Road: Colts, 60, 166.
Quiet American: Fillies, 18, 112.

Rahy: Colt, 170.
Rock Hard Ten: Filly, 34.
Runaway Groom: Colt, 62.

Seeking the Gold: Colt, 67.
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Silver Deputy: Colt, 177. Filly, 108.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 75. Filly, 70.
Smart Strike: Colts, 59, 64, 76, 77, 89, 

144. Fillies, 15, 51, 117, 165.
Smoke Glacken: Colt, 142.
Speightstown: Colts, 10, 25, 149.
Square Eddie: Colt, 38.
Stephen Got Even: Colt, 17. Filly, 151.
Storm Cat: Colt, 6. Filly, 55.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 87. Filly, 175.
Strong Hope: Colt, 41.
Successful Appeal: Colt, 45.

Take Me Out: Filly, 171.
Tapit: Colt, 103.
Ten Most Wanted: Colt, 73.
Th e Daddy: Colt, 157.
Tizway: Colt, 93.
Touch Gold: Filly, 21.

Unbridled: Colt, 136.
Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 58, 110, 137, 

162, 163.
Uncle Mo: Colt, 121. Filly, 92.

Value Plus: Colt, 111.
Vicar: Colt, 88.
Victory Gallop: Colt, 39.
Vindication: Colt, 47.

War Pass: Colt, 95. Filly, 35.
Wekiva Springs: Filly, 53.
Wilko: Filly, 72.

Yankee Victor: Colt, 106.

Zensational: Colt, 172.
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Arkansas 19

California 73

Florida 12 28 32 79 132 148 165

Kentucky 1 3 4 5 6 11 13
 14 15 16 18 20 21 22
 23 24 25 26 27 29 30
 31 33 34 36 37 38 40
 41 43 44 46 47 49 50
 51 53 54 57 59 60 61
 62 63 64 66 67 69 71
 72 74 75 76 77 78 80
 81 82 83 84 85 86 87
 88 89 90 91 92 93 94
 95 96 97 98 99 100 101
 102 103 104 105 107 108 109
 110 111 112 113 115 116 117
 118 119 120 121 122 124 125
 127 128 130 131 133 135 136
 137 139 143 144 145 146 147
 149 150 151 152 153 154 155
 157 158 159 160 161 162 163
 164 166 167 168 169 171 172
 173 174 175 176 177 178 179
 181 182

Louisiana 68

Maryland 52 156

New York 10 35 39 42 45 56 58
 65 70 106 123 126 134 138  
 140 142 170

Oklahoma 48

Ontario 2 141 180

Pennsylvania 55 114

Virginia 17


